Basic Range
BU1-AC-U- Voltage Relay
Application
Under voltage supervision of 1 and 3 phase systems.
Function
Unit BU1-AC-U  is equipped with an undervoltage
supervision (U<)  with adjustable pickup values, trip delay
(t) and hysteresis (DIFF). The voltages are compared with

t : 0 - 10 s
DIFF : 2-10%
Order key
BU1-AC-U
Rated voltage 110 V AC 110
Rated voltage 230 V AC 230
Rated voltage 400 V AC 400
Unit dead or
under voltage
Trouble free
operation
Fig. 3. Connection diagram
B)  Three-wire system
C)  Four-wire system
A)  Two-wire system
 System Relay type Conection diagram
 3 Phase 110 V BU1-AC-U-110 B
 3 Phase 400 V BU1-AC-U-400 B
 3 Phase 400/230 V with N BU1-AC-U-230 C or A (A for single-phase measuring)
The rated voltage of the units the voltage between terminals
1 and 4
23 24
trip U< U>
1114 12
1214 11
U<trip
2423
L3
L1
L2
N
trip
24231214 11
BU1-AC-U U<
1 2 3 4
N
L1
L1
1114 12 23 24
trip
4321
U<BU1-AC-U
L1
N
1114 12 23 24
trip U<
1 2 3 4
BU1-AC-U
L1